
(Faz 
Fina e Dii ctor 

TESCO WAPD 'use Peshawar 

AkIFF (DEPRM') 

Dir T.I)............. 

Dir r.Iit),....... .,... Dir (T.) 

Ir •.......,,. Addi. Dir LRE)  

nate, ........ ... ........ 

TRIBAL AREAS ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY 

Phone 091-9212843 

tLE0fl1C su,, 

Ch 
Office of the 

EecutR:OfficerTESCO 

No. CEO/TESCO/ co Dated: - I I 2024 

Registrar 
National Electric Power Regulatory Authority 
NEPRA Tower, Ataturk Avenue (East), Sector G-5/1, 
Islamabad. 

Subject: REVISED APPLICATION FOR QUARTERLYADJUSTMENT FOR 4th  QUARTER OF FY 2023-24 

In furtherance of current authority vide No. NEPRA/R/DG(lrfj/TRF-573 & TRF-574/TESCO-2022/8817 
dated July 14,2023 consequent upon the determination of authority in respect C,fTESCO dated August 12,2024 
TESCO is submitting revised application for the 4th  quarter Adjustment after adjusting June 2024 actual FPA 
for FY 2023-24 on account of variance in actual and reference cost of following: 

1. Capacity Charges 
2. Usc of System Charges and Market Operation Fee 
3. Variable O&M 
4. The impact of T&D losses on monthly FPA 

We shall be grateful if the Authority shall give due consideration to our application to allow the 4th  Quarter 

Adjustments for the FY 2023-24. in the light of tariff determination in vogue. The application is supported with 
all requisite data and supporting material. 

TESCO requests the authority to allow Quarterly Adjustment of 3,210 million (Annexure-A) for the 4th  Quarter. 

In case any further clarification is required, please intimate. 
With best regards 

For informJiOfl & n.a, pease. 
. DG (Tar/if) 

Copy to/ CC: Chairman 
DG(M,E) ._,.. - M(Tariff) 
M/F 



1S
t  m

on
th

 o
f Q

ua
rt
e

r-
4 

( 2
 

3r
d 

m
on

th
 o

fQ
ua

rt
e

r.
4 

( 2
02

3-
24

 
2n

d 
m

on
th

 a
t  Q

oa
rt
e

r.
4  

(2
 

4 

Quarterly Adjustments- Tentative Quarter-4 (2023-24) 

EPP Adjustment 
1st month of 

Reference - 
Actual 

Quartcr-4 (2023-24) 
5.8096 

12.0328 

Disallowed (Should have been Allowed) 6.2232 2.8911 

Fuel Price Adjustment Allowed 3.3321 

2nd month of Quarter-4 (2023-24) 

Reference - 6.0127 

Actual 8.7063 

Disaltowod (Should have been Allowed) 2.6936 (0.6351j 

Fuel Price Adjustment Allowed 3.3287 

3rd month of Quarter-4 (2023-24) 

Reference - 7.4572 

Actual 9.8440 

Disallowed (Should have been Allowed) 2.3866 (0.1759) 

Fuel Price Adjustment Allowed 2.5627 

Target Losses for the quarter 

April Quarter-4 (2023-24) 

Units Received )MKWh) 100 

Units to be sold )MkWh) 91 

Utif without life line. 91 

Adjustment already given (MIn Rs) 302 

Adjustment that should have been with allowed costs only (Mm Rs) 564 

impact of disallowed costs (Mm Re) 564 

Remaining adjustment for the quarter only allowed (MIn Rs) 262 

Remaining adjustment for the quarter with allowed & disallowod (Mm Rs) 

Target Losses for the quarter 

May Quarter-4 (2023-24) 
Units Received )MkWh) 100 

Units to be sold (MkWh) 91 

Unit wtthout life line. 91 

Adjustment already given (Mlri Ra) 304 

Adjustment that should have been with allowed costs only (MIn Re) 246 

Impact of disallowed costs (Mm Rs) 246 

Remaining adjustment for the quarter only allowed )Mtn Rs) (58) 

Remaining adjustment for the quarter with atlowed & disallowed (Mm Rs) 

Target Losses for the quarter 

June Quarter-4 (2023.24) 

Units Received (MkWh) 103 

Units to be sold (MkWfi) 94 

Unit without life line 94 

Adjustment already given (Mm Rs( 240 

Adjustment that should have been with allowed costs only (MIn Rs) 223 

Impact of disallowed costs (MIn Rsj 223 
Remaining adjustment for the quarter (MIn Rs) (16) 

Remaining adjustment for the quarter with allowed & disallowed (MIn Rs) 188 

CPP ADJUSTMENT 
4et for the 1st month 01 the Orl 24 7947 

April Ouarter-4 (2023-24) 
Actual CPP per kWh 41 4079 
Delta cr'r' or, kWh' 16.6132 16.6132 
Adjustment Required for the Month (MIn Rs( 1,655 

Rol tw lht 2nri ;no,2' ,h nit- .ni 22.5584 
May Quarjer-4 (2023-24) 
Actual CPP por kWh 27.7651 
Delta CPP per kWh 5.2067 5.2067 
Adjustment Required br the Month (MIn Rs) 622 

Ref. for the 3rd month 01 tilt qrl 21 051 
Juno Quartcr-4 (2023-24) 
Aelua, CPI' par kwh 25.9790 
Dellt; Ci'F' por kWh 4.9280 4.9280 
Adjustment Roquirect for the Month (MIn Rs) 507 

Total Adjustment on account of CPP (Mm Rs) 2,683 

UoSC ADJUSTMENT 
Ref for the 1st month of the Ott 1.839 

April Ouarter-4 (2023.24) 
,\ca.jat UoSC per kWh 3. 8103 
üolta UoSc pet kWh 1. 97 13 1.97 
Adjustment Required for the Month (Mm Rs) 197 

Ret, for the 2nd month of the Ott 1 6732 
May Quarter-4 (2023-24) 
Actua Uo5C per kWh 2.7891 
Delta UoSc nor eWh 1.1159 112 



Adjustment Required for the Month (Mm Rs) 113 

Ref. for the 3rd month of the qrt 1.5614 
June Quarter-4 2023-24) 
Actual UoSC per kWh 2.5292 
Delta UoSc per kWh 0.9678 0.97 
Adjustment Required for the Month (Mm Rs) 100 

Total Adjustment on account of UoSC (Mm Re) 410 

Variable 0 & NI Adjustment 

Rot br the 1st month of the Ort 

April 
Actual VOM per kWh 

0.32 

0.42 
Delta VOM per kWh 0.10 0.10 
Adjustment Required for the Month (Mm Re) 9.88 

Ref. for the 2nd month of the Qrt 0.30 

May 
Actual VOM per kWh 0422 
Delta VOM per kWh 0.12 0 12 

Adjustment Required for the Month (Mm Re) 11.81 

Ref. for the 3rd month of the qrt 0.3169 

June 
Actual VOM per Wh 0 43 
Delta VOM per Wn 011 0111 
Adjustment Required for the Month (Mm Re) 11,407 
Total Adjustment on account of VOM 1Mm Re) 33 

Incremental Sales 

April 
Ref (Re I kwh) 0.00 
Incremental Units Sold (MkWh) 0.00 

Amount Recovered @12.96/kWh 0.00 
Recovery of Fuel cost lost adusted 0.000 
Net additional recovery of EPP 0.000 

May 
Ref. for the 2nd month of the Qrt 
Ret (Rs I kwh) 
Incremental Units Sold (MkWh) 000 

Amount Recovered © 12.96/kWh 0.00 
Recovery of Fuel cost lost adusted 0.000 
Net additional recovery of EPP 0.000 

June 
Ref. for the 3rd month of the qrt 
Ref (Re I kwh) 
Incremental Units Sold (MkWh) 

0.00 

Amount Recovered lt  12.96/kWh 0.00 
Recovery of Fuet cost lost adusted 0.000 
Net additional recovery of 6FF 0.000 

Totat Financial tnipact of EPP Over Recovery 0.000 

1st month 01 Quarter-4 (2023.24) 
Actual Units Purchased without life line consumers 100 
Stsndrcd Units sold Witi1OUt tIn lire consumea. 01 
Units loot 9 
F'PA allowed 3.3321 
Impact of Losses on FPA 29.90 
Adjustment Required for the Month (MIn Rs) 30 

2nd month of Quarfer-.4 (2023-24) 
Actual Unils Purchased without life fine consumers. loo 
Standard Units sold without life tine consumers. 91 
Urnts lost 9 
F-PA allowed 3.3287 
Impact of Losses on FPA 30.07 
Adjustment Required for the Month (MIn Rs) 30 

3rd monttr ofQuarter-4 (2023-24) 
Actual Units Purchased withoul tile line consumers. 103 
Slandard Units sold without tile line consumers. 94 
Units lost P 
FPA allowed 2.5627 
Impact oft ossee on FPA 23.75 
Adjuslment Required for the Month (Mm Rs) 24 

Total Impact of T&D losses on FPA 84 

Total Adjustment for the quarter alfowed (MIn Rs) 3,210 



- 
c) 

2
,6

8
3
 

4
1
0
  

coN 

0 

C, 

—, 5
0
7
 

L
 100 

CC 
—  

(N 

In 

(') 
—  

—  
- 

In 

(0 
N- N 

c 

C
o

rn
 

 p
o

n
e

n
ts

  

V
O

M
 A
d

ju
s
tm

e
n
t  

C
P

P
 A

d
ju

s
tm

e
n
t  

U
o
3

C
 A

d
ju

s
tm

e
n

t  
I
 M

O
E

 

Im
p
a
c
t  
o

f 
T

&
D

 L
o
s
s
e

s
  o

n
  F

P
A

 

CC 

0 
F— 

(1) 
(N C) -  

 

A
n

n
e

x
u

re
  A

 

 



TRIBAL ELECTRIC SUPPLY COMPANY 

IMPACT OF QUARTERLY ADJUSTMENT April-June 2023-24 

QUARTER-4 Rs. in Million 

1- Capacity charges 

Reference as per notified tariff 6896 
Actual as per CPPA-G Invoice 9580 
Less/(Excess) 2683 

2-Use of system cahrges/MOF 

Reference as per notified tariff 512 
Actual as per CPPA-G Invoice 921 - 
Lessl(Excess) 410 

3- Variable O&M Component of energy price 

Reference as per notified tariff 95 
Actual as per CPPA-G Invoice 130 
Lessi(Excess) 33 

4- Imapct of T&D losses on monthly FPA 84 

Quarterly adjustment recoverable/(excess) 3210 

0 




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6

